Form for Filing Rate Schedules

FOR: ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED

P.S.C. KY. NO. 6

1ST REVISED SHEET NO. 33 CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO.6

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 33

SOUTH KENTUCKY R.E.C.C. SOMERSET, KENTUCKY 42501

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

OPTIONAL POWER SERVICE

SCHEDULE OPS

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the Seller.

AVAILABILITY: Available to all commercial and industrial consumers who require excess of 50 KVA but limited to no more than 300 KVA transformer capacity for lighting and/or heating and/or power. Consumers served under this schedule may request service under the LP SCHEDULE if they so desire provided the request is made in advance and not more often than once every 12 months.

TYPE OF SERVICE: The electric service furnished under this schedule will be of 60 cycle, alternating current and at available standard voltage, single or three phase at Seller's option.

## RATES PER MONTH:

- No KWI	H Usage	\$11.20			
	_				
3,500	KWH per	Month @		\$ 0.07380	(R)
6,500	KWH per	Month @		\$ 0.07112	(R)
140,000	KWH per	Month @		\$ 0.06598	(R)
150,000	KWH per	Month @		\$ 0.06577	(R)
300,000	KWH per	Month @		\$ 0.06562	(R)
	3,500 6,500 140,000 150,000	3,500 KWH per 6,500 KWH per 140,000 KWH per 150,000 KWH per	3,500 KWH per Month @ 6,500 KWH per Month @ 140,000 KWH per Month @ 150,000 KWH per Month @	3,500 KWH per Month @ 6,500 KWH per Month @ 140,000 KWH per Month @ 150,000 KWH per Month @	- No KWH Usage

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: As shown in APPENDIX B following these tariffs.

MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest of the following charges:

- (a) The Consumer Charge No KWH Usage as stated in Rates Per Month or
- (b) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for service, or

JAN 0 1 1990

PURSUANT TO SUT TWEE 0:011, SECTION 9 (1)

DATE OF ISSUE: JANUARY 17, 1990

DATE EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 1990

ISSUED BY: \_\_\_\_\_\_President/Gen. Manager

Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 89-321 dated January 4, 1990.

c 5,91

Form for Filing Rate Schedules

SOUTH KENTUCKY R.E.C.C. SOMERSET, KENTUCKY 42501 FOR: ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED

P.S.C. KY. NO. 6

1ST REVISED SHEET NO. 34 CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO. 6 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 34

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

OPTIONAL POWER SERVICE

SCHEDULE OPS

(c) A charge of \$0.80 per KVA of required transformer capacity. The Seller may, if it so desires, install transformers of capacity larger than required, but in such case, the Consumer's minimum bill shall be based on the standard transformer size which would have been adequate for consumer's load.

## CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:

- 1. An agreement for purchase of power shall be executed by the Consumer for service under this schedule as deemed necessary by the Seller.
- 2. Delivery Point If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer.
- If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's primary line to consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified in the contract for service.
- All wiring, pole lines and other electrical equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer.
- Lighting Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rate.
- 4. Primary Service The Seller shall meter at secondary distribution voltage unless it would be agreeable to both parties it would be received by the secondary distribution voltage unless it would be agreeable to both parties it would be agreeable to both par

TERMS OF PAYMENT: The rates stated are net.

PURSUARI TO SUZ TO SUB 11, SECTION 6 (1)

DATE	OF	ISSUE:	JANUARY	17,	1930	DATE EFFECTIVE: JANUARY	1,	1990

ISSUED BY: \_\_\_\_\_\_ President/Gen. Manager

Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 89-321 dated January 4, 1990.

5.91